RADIO SPECTRUM FEES REGULATIONS 2007
Pursuant to section 81 of the Telecommunications Act 2005, I, MALIETOA
TANUMAFILI II, Head of State of the Independent State of Samoa, acting by and with
the advice of Cabinet, MAKE the following Regulations.
DATED at Apia this  9th day of March 2007.
Original signed by Malietoa Tanumafili II
_____________________
 (Malietoa Tanumafili II)

Channel 4 Tx f3 - Rx f3 Included in above
Total Annual Fee 40.00
c. Mobile with 1 repeater channel and Channel 1 Tx f2 - Rx f1 Annual fee 20.00
  two simplex channels Channel 2 Tx f1 - Rx f1 Included in above
Channel 3 Tx f3 - Rx f3 Annual fee 15.00
Channel 4 Tx f4 - Rx f4 Annual fee 15.00
Total Annual Fee 50.00
First Year License Fees License Renewal Fees
Schedule 1  -  Radio Spectrum Usage Fees for Basic Services
Radio Spectrum Fees Regulations 2007
Page 3 of 4 pages
Application Fee Annual Fee Application Fee Annual Fee
FL HF/VHF/UHF Fixed Links
FLV/FLU    Less than 50KHz Bandwith                75.00              150.00 35.00               150.00
ML2 960 MHz to 2.69 GHz Annual Fee: 75.00             per MHz of Bandwidth
ML2-3.5       3.5 MHz Bandwidth 100.00             262.50             35.00               262.50
ML2-7       7 MHz Bandwidth 100.00             525.00             35.00               525.00
ML2-14       14 MHz Bandwidth 100.00             1,050.00          35.00               1,050.00
ML2-20       20 MHz Bandwidth 100.00             1,500.00          35.00               1,500.00
ML2-28       28 MHz Bandwidth 100.00             2,100.00          35.00               2,100.00
ML5 2.69 GHZ to 8.5 GHz Annual Fee: 60.00             per MHz of Bandwidth
ML5-3.5       3.5 MHz Bandwidth 100.00             210.00             35.00               210.00
ML5-7       7 MHz Bandwidth 100.00             420.00             35.00               420.00
ML5-14       14 MHz Bandwidth 100.00             840.00             35.00               840.00
ML5-20       20 MHz Bandwidth 100.00             1,200.00          35.00               1,200.00
ML5-28       28 MHz Bandwidth 100.00             1,680.00          35.00               1,680.00
ML10 8.5 GHz to 15.5 GHz Annual Fee: 40.00             per MHz of Bandwidth
ML10-3.5       3.5 MHz Bandwidth 100.00             140.00             35.00               140.00
ML10-7       7 MHz Bandwidth 100.00             280.00             35.00               280.00
ML10-14       14 MHz Bandwidth 100.00             560.00             35.00               560.00
ML10-20       20 MHz Bandwidth 100.00             800.00             35.00               800.00
ML10-28       28 MHz Bandwidth 100.00             1,120.00          35.00               1,120.00
ML15 >15.5 GHZ Annual Fee: 15.00             per MHz of Bandwidth
ML15-3.5       3.5 MHz Bandwidth 100.00             52.50               35.00               52.50
ML15-7       7 MHz Bandwidth 100.00             105.00             35.00               105.00
ML15-14       14 MHz Bandwidth 100.00             210.00             35.00               210.00
ML15-20       20 MHz Bandwidth 100.00             300.00             35.00               300.00
ML15-28       28 MHz Bandwidth 100.00             420.00             35.00               420.00
Notes:
1 All fees shown above are for single hop point-to-point links and include license fees for each base station.
2
3